
WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 
 

The Work Zone Traffic Safety Committee oversees work zone traffic safety issues that affect the traveling 
public and road workers within temporary traffic control zones. Areas of oversight include design policies, 

standard road plans, specifications, and new product evaluation as they relate to temporary traffic control zones. 
Committee members also conduct field reviews during the construction season to observe traffic control 

installations and recommend changes for future work zones. 
 

 
Dan Sprengeler, chair Office of Traffic and Safety Dan.Sprengeler@iowadot.us (515) 239-1823 

Brenda Boell  Office of Local Systems Brenda.Boell@iowadot.us  (515) 239-1437 

Vacant  Office of Construction and Materials  (515) 239-1587 

Tim Crouch  Office of Traffic and Safety Tim.Crouch@iowadot.us  (515) 239-1513 

Brad Fleming  Office of Maintenance Brad.Fleming@iowadot.us  (515) 239-1628 

Jeff Koudelka Iowa Plains Signing, Inc. jkoudelka@iowaplains.com (515) 685-3536 

Paul LaFleur FHWA IA Division paul.lafleur@dot.gov  (515) 233-7308 

Stuart Nielsen Office of Design Stuart.Nielsen@iowadot.us  (515) 239-1402  

Tom Reis Office of Specifications Tom.Reis@iowadot.us  (515) 239-1566 

Tim Simodynes Office of Traffic Operations Tim.Simodynes@iowadot.us (515) 239-1606 

Jesse Tibodeau District 1 Office Jesse.Tibodeau@iowadot.us  (515) 239-1039 
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